Contents

Acknowledgments
Introduction

PARTI
Conceptual and Grounding Issues
1 What Toleration Is Not
2 What Toleration Is
3 The Harm Principle and the Nature of Harm
4 General Defenses of Toleration

S Freedom from Harm

PART I
Normative Issues
6 The Harm Principle

7 Rejecting the Harm Principle: The Sovereignty
Principle, Legal Moralism, Legal Paternalism

8 Toleration, Families, and Licensing
9 Toleration and Groups
10 Toleration Internationally

Conclusion

References
Index

viil

15

17
29
47
68
83

101

103

125
139
161
178
196

203
214




